Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC
RECORDATION FOR	M COVER SHEET
•	Our Ref. 12927-17 LAB
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea:	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Shi Qinwei	Name: ZBX CORPORATION
	Internal Address:
	Street Address: 42 Laird Drive
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) <u>July 21, 2006</u>	
	City: Toronto
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	State: Ontario
Government Interest Assignment	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Canada Zip: M4G 3T2
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
11/475,948	
Additional numbers att	ached? Yes No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Lola A. Bartoszewicz, Ph.D.	involved: 1
···	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address; Sim & McBurney	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 6th Floor, 330 University Ave	Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Toronto	8. Payment Information
State: Ontario Zip: M5G 1R7	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number: <u>(416) 849-8420</u>	
Fax Number: (416) 595-1162	b. Deposit Account Number 192253
Email Address: bartoszewicz@sim-wicb@ney.com	Authorized User Name <u>Sim & McBurn</u> ey
9. Signature:	Optobor 5, 2006
Signature	October 6, 2006 Date
Lola A. Bartoszewicz, Ph.D.	Total number of pages including cover
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents;

Documents to be recorded (Including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

UNITED STATES ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Shi Qinwei of 55 Hearthstone Cres., Richmond Hill, Ontario L5B 3E3, Canada, citizen of Canada have made an invention relating to new and useful improvements in MEMBRANE ARRAY AND ANALYTICAL DEVICE for which an application for United States Letter Patent thereon was filed under Serial 11/475,948 Number June 28, 2006 on ; and

WHEREAS, ZBX CORPORATION, a company organized and existing under the laws of the Province of ONTARIO, having a place of business at 42 Laird Drive, Toronto, Ontario M4G 3T2, Canada is desirous of acquiring the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said application inclusive of any and all priority rights derived therefrom, in and to the invention, and in and to all Letters Patent issuing in the United States, to be granted for the invention;

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged I do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over and do hereby confirm my sale, assignment, transfer and setting over unto the said ZBX CORPORATION, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the United States application inclusive of any and all priority rights derived therefrom, and in and to the invention disclosed in said application and in and to all Letters Patent and reissues which may be granted upon said application, and in and to all Letters Patent which may be issued upon any substitutes, divisions, or continuations of said application, the same to be held and enjoyed by ZBX CORPORATION for its own use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent and reissues thereof may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had this assignment and sale not been made;

AND I hereby agree to execute, upon request, any and all further papers which may be necessary or desirable to enable ZBX CORPORATION, its successors and assigns, to file and prosecute said application and all substitutes, divisions, or continuations thereof, and any and all reissues of the Letters Patent granted upon said application; any substitutes, divisions, or continuations thereof, and I further agree to execute any and all further papers which may be necessary or desirable to vest or perfect the title of ZBX CORPORATION, its successors and

> PATENT REEL: 018373 FRAME: 0037

assigns, in and to said application and the invention therein disclosed, and in and to any and all Letters Patent and reissues thereof which may be granted upon said application.

AND I hereby authorize and request The Commissioner of Patents to issue each and every Letters Patent to be granted and any reissue of said Letters Patent, to the said ZBX CORPORATION, its successors and assigns, as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein, in accordance with this assignment.

WITNESS my hand at <u>FORENTO</u>, <u>CANADA</u>

21 57 day of <u>TULY</u>, 2006

STATEMENT BY WITNESS

I, <u>CHASTOPHERR PLANTED</u>, whose full post office address is LSE2SF 1666 LINCOLNSHIRE BLVD. MISSISSAUGA, CANADA

personally present and did see Shi Qinwei who is known to me, execute the above

assignment.

Signature of Witness

Oct-06-06 02:38pm From-SIMBAS LTD

416595 7306 T-583 P.001/004 F-482

Sim, Lowman, Ashton & McKay LLP

Sim & McBurney

Barristers & Solicitors

Patent & Trade Mark Agents

6th Floor, 330 University Avenue Toronto, Ontario, Canada M5G 1R7

Tel. (416) 595-1155 • Fax (416) 595-1163

DATE: October 06, 2006

Your Ref: --

Our Ref: 12927-17 LAB

то:	FAX#	PHONE #
Commissioner for Patents United States Patent & Trademark Office	(571) 273-0140	·

Total Number of Pages (Including This Page): _4_

FROM: Dr. Lola A. Bartoszewicz / (416) 849-8420

COMMENTS:

Re: United States Patent Application No. 11/475,948

Applicant: Shi Qinwei

RECORDED: 10/06/2006

Title: MEMBRANE ARRAY AND ANALYTICAL DEVICE

Please see attached documents regarding the above-mentioned patent application.

Kind Regards,

We are transmitting from a Xerox Telecopier 7033, 7020 or Workcentre Pro 745 - Group 3 which are compatible with Groups 1 and 2 and fully automatic on a 24 hour basis. If any part of this message is received poorly or missing please call the telecopier operator immediately at (416) 595-1155.

Confidentiality Notice

This message is intended only for the use of the individual person or entity to which it is addresses and may contain information that is privileged and confidential. If the reader of this message is not the intended recipient or the agent responsible for delivering the message to the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any disclosing, copying, distributing or the taking of any action in reliance on the contents of this communication is prohibited. If you have received this communication in error, please notify us immediately by telephone (call collect) and return the original message to us at the above address via the postal service. Thank you.

> PATENT **REEL: 018373 FRAME: 0039**